

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

5-25-1989

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (borge)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (borge)" (1989). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 374.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/374

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (borge)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

#### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Victor Borge, May 25, 1989, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, recreation and entertainment, camaraderie, husband, wife, love



# CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY, INC.

SPONSOR OF THE CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY HENRI TEMIANKA FOUNDER/ARTISTIC DIRECTOR

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES** 

PRESIDENT Mr. Efrem Zimbalist, Jr.

**EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE** 

CHAIRMAN Mr. Douglas M. Hayes

SECRETARY/TREASURER Linda Strohl

Mr. Don Biederman Mr. Ray Bradbury Mr. Robert Cohen Mr. Norman Cousins Mr. Richard C. Kurtz Mrs. Jon Lappen Ms. Patti Mancini Ms. Sheila Moore Dr. Robert Stoller Mr. Frederick Waingrow Mr. Bennett L. Wolf

ADVISORY BOARD

Mr. Gordon G. MacLean Dr. Franklin J. Murphy Dr. Simon Ramo

STAFF

Bert Harclerode Amy Pryor Share Stallings May 25, 1989

Mr. Victor Borge Field Point Park Greenwich, CT 06830

My dear Victor:

I am delighted beyond words with the prospect of our joint celebration next Sunday evening, November 19. How very generous of you to be giving us that evening as a benefit for the Chamber Symphony Society. This will be an occasion to remember!

With most affectionate greetings in which Emmy joins me,

Yours ever.

Henri Temianka

HT/ap